
BusMaps

Bus 3522 Fonte da Telha - Paio Pires (Centro) Go to website

Direction
Fonte Telha (Praia) — Paio Pires (SOC Filarmónica 5 Out)

56 stops

Open route schedule

Fonte Telha (Praia)

Fonte Telha Estr Militar-Brigada Fiscal

F Telha (AV MAR 223 (X) AV E Moniz(Golf)

Aroeira (AV MAR 168)

Av do Mar (X) R Amadeu de Sousa Cardoso

AV MAR (X) R José Malhoa (Rot)

Aroeira (AV Belverde 1)

AV Belverde (X) AV Pinhal Aroeira

AV Pinhal DA Aroeira N830

Verdizela (AV Pinhal Aroeira 92)

Verdizela (AV Verdizela N105)

AV Verdizela (Centro Comercial)

Verdizela (AV Verdizela N5)

Verdizela (AV Pinhal Caldas 11)

Verdizela (AV RES NAT Estuário Sado 11)

AV DO MAR Belverde (X) Verdizela

Belverde (AV Belverde 330)

AV Belverde (X) R Iris

Belverde (AV Belverde N14)

Fanqueiro (R Azinhaga N169)

Fanqueiros R António Sérgio 48 (Parque)

Route schedule
Fonte Telha (Praia) — Paio Pires (SOC Filarmónica 5 Out)

Monday 13:00-18:30

Tuesday —

Wednesday —

Thursday —

Friday —

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Fonte Telha (Praia)

Stops: 56

Trip Duration: 0 hour 55 min
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Fanqueiro (R Júlio Dinis N39)

Fanqueiro (R Júlio Dinis N3)

Foros Amora (Estr Foros Amora 204)

Foros Amora (Estr Foros Amora 144)

R DOS Foros Amora 96 (X) Bairro Soutelo

Cruz PAU (Estr Foros Amora 37) Mercado

Cruz PAU Estr Foros Amora (X) R Soutelo

Cruz PAU (R 25 Abril 83)

C PAU(AV Marcos Portugal) Farm/Externato

Amora (R 1º Maio 40) Cemitério

Amora R 1º Maio (X) AV Baía NAT Seixal

Amora R Emidio GUI GAR Mendes 29

Amora (R DR Emidio GUI GAR Mendes 32)

Amora AV Afonso Costa 7 Escola

Fogueteiro R MOV Forç ARM 95A (C Água)

Fogueteiro (R MOV Forç ARM 23) Farmácia

Marco Severino (AV 1º Maio FTE 41)

Fogueteiro (AV 1º Maio) Posto Combust

Torre Marinha AV Resist Antifas

Torre Marinha AV Resis Antifascist 57

Torre MAR AV DR Arlvicente 67 (Rot)

Torre Marinha (R GIL Vicente) Piscinas

Torre Marinha (R Luis Camões 26) Túnel

Cavadas R 25 Abril (Escola)

Cavadas R 25 Abril 60 (Farmácia)

Casal Marco (R 25 Abril N112a)

Casal Marco R 25 Abril10 (X) AV 1ºmaio

AV 1º Maio N105 (Colégio Externato)

A Bonecos (AV 1º Maio 53)



A Bonecos (AV 1º Maio N31)

P Pires (Seixeira) LGO 1º Maio (Parque)

Paio Pires (R Teófilo Braga)

Paio Pires AV GEN H Delgado 71A Largo

P Pires AV GEN H Delg (X) AV J Relvas

Paio Pires (SOC Filarmónica 5 Out)



Direction
Paio Pires (SOC Filarmónica 5 Out) — Fonte Telha (Praia)

59 stops

Open route schedule

Paio Pires (SOC Filarmónica 5 Out)

P Pires (AV Genh Delgado 36)

Paio Pires AV GEN H Delgado 81 Largo

Paio Pires (R Teófilo Braga)

Paio Pires (Seixeira) R Alves Redol 2

A Bonecos (AV 1º Maio N31)

A Bonecos (AV 1º Maio 53)

AV 1º Maio N105 (Colégio Externato)

Casal Marco AV 1º Maio (X) R 25 Abril

Casal Marco (R 25 Abril N112a)

Cavadas R 25 Abril 60 (Farmácia)

Cavadas R 25 Abril (Escola)

Torre Marinha (R Luis Camões 26) Túnel

Torre Marinha (R GIL Vicente) Piscinas

Torre MAR AV DR Arlvicente 67 (Rot)

Torre Marinha AV Resis Antifascist 57

Torre Marinha AV Resist Antifas

Fogueteiro (AV 1º Maio) Grémio

Fogueteiro (R MOV Forç ARM 22) Farmácia

Fogueteiro R MOV Forç ARM 95A (C Água)

Amora AV AF Costa (Escola Paulo Gama)

Amora (R DR Emidio GUI GAR Mendes 32)

Amora (R E G G Mendes N12)

Amora R D Branca S Carv7 (C Saúde)

Amora (R Fonte Prata) Largo M A Costa

Route schedule
Paio Pires (SOC Filarmónica 5 Out) — Fonte Telha (Praia)

Monday 08:15-14:00

Tuesday —

Wednesday —

Thursday —

Friday —

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Paio Pires (SOC Filarmónica 5 Out)

Stops: 59

Trip Duration: 0 hour 55 min

https://busmaps.com/en/portugal/public_transit-line-3522-2742918683-1139671649


Amora (R Operários N28)

Amora R 1º Maio (X) AV Baía NAT Seixal

Amora (R 1º Maio 40) Cemitério

C PAU AV Marcos PT (Farmáciacentro)

Cruz PAU (R 25 Abril 83)

Cruz PAU (Centro) (AV 1º Maio) Rotunda

Cruz PAU Estr Foros Amora (X) R Soutelo

Cruz PAU (Estr Foros Amora 37) Mercado

R DOS Foros Amora 96 (X) Bairro Soutelo

Foros Amora (Estr Foros Amora 144)

Foros Amora (Estr Foros Amora 204)

Fanqueiro (R António Sérgio N4)

Fanqueiro (R António Sérgio LTE 92)

Fanqueiros R António Sérgio 48 (Parque)

Fanqueiro (R Azinhaga N169)

Belverde (AV Belverde N14)

Belverde (AV Belverde N718)

Belverde (AV Belverde 330)

AV DO MAR Belverde (X) Verdizela

Verdizela (AV RES NAT Estuário Sado 11)

Verdizela (AV Pinhal Caldas 11)

Verdizela (AV Verdizela N5)

AV Verdizela (Centro Comercial)

Verdizela (AV Verdizela N105)

Verdizela (AV Pinhal Aroeira 92)

AV Pinhal DA Aroeira N830

AV Belverde (X) AV Pinhal Aroeira

Aroeira (AV Belverde 1)



AV MAR (X) R José Malhoa (Rot)

Av do Mar Fte 121

Aroeira (AV MAR 168)

F Telha (AV MAR 223 (X) AV E Moniz(Golf)

Fonte Telha (Brigada Fiscal)

Fonte Telha (Praia)

3522 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Seixal

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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